
OFFICE OF THE ANDHRA PRADESH PARAMEDICAL BOARD :: VIJAYAWADA

Rc.No. 02/APPMB/2017                Date:01.09.2017 

Sub: APPMB – Admissions in to Various Paramedical Courses in to Pvt. 
Para Medical Institutions  - Inclusion of certain colleges after 
validation in Jnanabhumi web portal for the A.Y.2017-18 - certain 
instructions issued - Regarding.

Ref 1) Notification No.002/APPMB/Admissions/AY2017-18 
dt.10/08/2017

***

All  the  DM  &  HO’s   are  hereby  informed  that  the  following  institutions

mentioned in Supplementary Annexure which were validated in Jnanabhumi website

up to 31.08.2017 for Admissions into various Paramedical courses for the A.Y.2017-

2018. Kindly include these institutions also for the counseling for Admission into

various Paramedical Courses for the A.Y.2017-18.

      Dr.K.S.Narasinga Rao
Secretary,

A.P.Para Medical Board.
To:
The DM & HO’s  in the AP State.

1 Srikakulam DM & HO, Srikakulam
2 Vizianagaram DM & HO, Vizainagaram
3 Visakhapatnam DM & HO, Visakhapatnam
4 East Godavari DM & HO, Kakinada 
5 West Godavari DM & HO, Eluru
6 Krishna DM & HO, Machilipatnam
7 Guntur DM & HO, Guntur
8 Prakasam DM & HO, Ongole
9 SPSR Nellore DM & HO, SPSR Nellore
10 Chittoor DM & HO, Chittoor
11 YSR Kadapa DM & HO, YSR Kadapa
12
13

Kurnool
Ananthapuram

DM & HO, Kurnool
DM & HO, Ananthapuram



SUPPLEMENTARY ANNEXURE

S.No Institution Name DMPHA(M) DMLT DOA DDIALY DREST DMST DOM DRGA DDRA DCARDIO DCATH DECG DANS DMIT DAM TOTAL

1 40
40

2
10 10 4 6 10 10 10 4 6 6

76

3 40
40

4
40

40

5 40
40

6 60 10

70

7 20 10 10 10
50

8 20

20

9
10 10 10

30

10
60 10 10 8 8 5 10 4

115

11 40
40

12
40

40

APPMB - STATEMENT SHOWING THE INTAKE CAPACITY OF THE SEATS AVAILABLE IN  RECOGNIZED PRIVATE  PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTIONS 
AS PER THE GOVERNMENT ORDERS 

Veda Prakash Paramedical 
College, Sattinapalli Road, 
Guntur

Narayana Medical College 
& General Hospital, 
Chintareddypalem, Nellore
Sri Babu Siddartha 
Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Nandivada, 
GudivadaMahatma Gandhi 
M.P.H.A(M) Training 
Institute , Allagadda,  
Kurnool (District)
Mother Theresa Vocational 
College , Nandigama, 
Krishna(Dt)

Padmavathi College of 
Paramedical Sciences, 
R.V.Nagar, Kadapa
Bharath Institute of 
Medical Technology, 
VijayawadaSanthi School of 
Paramedical Courses 
Narsipatnam, 
Visakhapatnam
Peoples Ophthalmic 
Assistant Training Institute, 
 Tenali, Guntur
Vizag Institute of 
Paramedical Sciences, 
Visakhapatnam
Save M.P.H.A Institute of 
Paramedical Sciences, 
Tirupati, Chittoor
Veeranaga Medical 
Acadamy DMLT, Repalle, 
Guntur



SUPPLEMENTARY ANNEXURE

S.No Institution Name DMPHA(M) DMLT DOA DDIALY DREST DMST DOM DRGA DDRA DCARDIO DCATH DECG DANS DMIT DAM TOTAL

APPMB - STATEMENT SHOWING THE INTAKE CAPACITY OF THE SEATS AVAILABLE IN  RECOGNIZED PRIVATE  PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTIONS 
AS PER THE GOVERNMENT ORDERS 

13 40 4 4
48

14

 30 20 30 10 10 20 20 8 20 20

188

15
20 10

30

16
10 10

20

17
10

10

18 40

40

19 40
40

20 20 20 1 20 10 20 10 5 10 15 20 20

171

21
10

10

22
20 10 10

40

23 40
40

80

24 6
6

Usha Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Vijayawada, 
Krishna District

Konaseema Institute of 
Medical Sciences, 
Amalapuram, East 
Godavari District
Grace Paramedical 
Training School, 
Machilipatnam, 
Krishna(Dt)
Vijaya Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Vijayawada, 
Krishna(Dt)
Dr.Samuel George Institute 
of Paramedical 
Sciences,Markapur, 
Prakasam
Global Institute of Medical 
Sciences, Ongole, 
Prakasam Dist

Sri Pragna M.P.H.A(M) 
Training Institute, 
Giddalur, Prakasam

Bollineni Mediskills 
Paramedical Institution, 
Ragolu, Srikakulam

Indian Red Cross Society, 
Nellore

Dr.Chamberlin Institute of 
Paramedical Sciences, 
Madanapalle, Chittoor

Nagarjuna Institute of 
Medical Technology 
Research Centre, Guntur
St.Marys Paramedical 
College,Puttur, Chittoor 
Dist



SUPPLEMENTARY ANNEXURE

S.No Institution Name DMPHA(M) DMLT DOA DDIALY DREST DMST DOM DRGA DDRA DCARDIO DCATH DECG DANS DMIT DAM TOTAL

APPMB - STATEMENT SHOWING THE INTAKE CAPACITY OF THE SEATS AVAILABLE IN  RECOGNIZED PRIVATE  PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTIONS 
AS PER THE GOVERNMENT ORDERS 

25

40

40

26 6
6

27
20

20

28
40

40

29 40

40

30
40

40

31 40

40

520 380 110 20 35 20 42 94 48 44 29 28 44 66 30 1510

Vijay Institute of Medical 
Sciences College of 
Medical Lab 
Technology,Patamata, 
Vijayawada, Krishna 
DistrictAaluri Paramedical 
Institute, Near RTC Bus 
Stand, Ongole
Srikiran Institute of 
Ophthalmology, Kakinada

SriRama Institute of Health 
Sciences, Doctors Colony, 
Kurnool (District)

Santhi Paramedical 
Training Institute 
MPHW(M), Amalapuram, 
East Godaari Dist

Shine  MPHW(M) Training 
Institute, Rajahmundry, 
East Godavari Dist
Santhi Paramedical 
Training Institute, 
Mummidivaram, East 
Godaari Dist


