## OFFICE OF THE ANDHRA PRADESH PARAMEDICAL BOARD :: VIJAYAWADA

Rc.No. 02/APPMB/2017 Date:01.09.2017

Sub: APPMB – Admissions in to Various Paramedical Courses in to Pvt.

Para Medical Institutions - Inclusion of certain colleges after validation in Jnanabhumi web portal for the A.Y.2017-18 - certain

instructions issued - Regarding.

Ref 1) Notification No.002/APPMB/Admissions/AY2017-18

dt.10/08/2017

\*\*\*

All the DM & HO's are hereby informed that the following institutions mentioned in Supplementary Annexure which were validated in Jnanabhumi website up to 31.08.2017 for Admissions into various Paramedical courses for the A.Y.2017-2018. Kindly include these institutions also for the counseling for Admission into various Paramedical Courses for the A.Y.2017-18.

Dr.K.S.Narasinga Rao Secretary, A.P.Para Medical Board.

To:

The DM & HO's in the AP State.

Srikakulam	DM & HO, Srikakulam
Vizianagaram	DM & HO, Vizainagaram
Visakhapatnam	DM & HO, Visakhapatnam
East Godavari	DM & HO, Kakinada
West Godavari	DM & HO, Eluru
Krishna	DM & HO, Machilipatnam
Guntur	DM & HO, Guntur
Prakasam	DM & HO, Ongole
SPSR Nellore	DM & HO, SPSR Nellore
Chittoor	DM & HO, Chittoor
YSR Kadapa	DM & HO, YSR Kadapa
Kurnool	DM & HO, Kurnool
Ananthapuram	DM & HO, Ananthapuram
	Vizianagaram Visakhapatnam East Godavari West Godavari Krishna Guntur Prakasam SPSR Nellore Chittoor YSR Kadapa Kurnool

# APPMB - STATEMENT SHOWING THE INTAKE CAPACITY OF THE SEATS AVAILABLE IN RECOGNIZED PRIVATE PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTIONS AS PER THE GOVERNMENT ORDERS

### SUPPLEMENTARY ANNEXURE

S.No	Institution Name	DMPHA(M)	DMLT	DOA	DDIALY	DREST	DMST	DOM	DRGA	DDRA	DCARDIO	DCATH	DECG	DANS	DMIT	DAM	TOTAL
1	Veda Prakash Paramedical College, Sattinapalli Road, Guntur	40															40
2	Narayana Medical College & General Hospital, Chintareddypalem, Nellore		10	10		4		6	10	10			10	4	6	6	76
3	Sri Babu Siddartha Institute of Medical Sciences, Nandivada,	40															40
4	Manatma Gandhi M.P.H.A(M) Training Institute , Allagadda, Kurnool (District)	40															40
	Mother Theresa Vocational College , Nandigama, Krishna(Dt)	40															40
6	Padmavathi College of Paramedical Sciences, R.V.Nagar, Kadapa		60						10								70
7	Bharath Institute of Medical Technology,		20						10		10				10		50
8	Vijayawada Santhi School of Paramedical Courses Narsipatnam, Visakhapatnam		20														20
	Peoples Ophthalmic Assistant Training Institute, Tenali, Guntur		10	10					10								30
10	Vizag Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Visakhapatnam		60	10				10	8	8				5	10	4	115
	Paramedical Sciences, Tirupati, Chittoor	40															40
12	Veeranaga Medical Acadamy DMLT, Repalle, Guntur	40															40

# APPMB - STATEMENT SHOWING THE INTAKE CAPACITY OF THE SEATS AVAILABLE IN RECOGNIZED PRIVATE PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTIONS AS PER THE GOVERNMENT ORDERS

### SUPPLEMENTARY ANNEXURE

S.No	Institution Name	DMPHA(M)	DMLT	DOA	DDIALY	DREST	DMST	DOM	DRGA	DDRA	DCARDIO	DCATH	DECG	DANS	DMIT	DAM	TOTAL
13	Usha Institute of Medical Sciences, Vijayawada, Krishna District	40									4	4					48
14	Konaseema Institute of Medical Sciences, Amalapuram, East Godavari District			30	20	30		10	10		20	20	8	20	20		188
15	Grace Paramedical Training School, Machilipatnam, Krishna(Dt)		20						10								30
16	Vijaya Institute of Medical Sciences, Vijayawada, Krishna(Dt)		10						10								20
17	Dr.Samuel George Institute of Paramedical Sciences,Markapur, Prakasam			10													10
18	Global Institute of Medical Sciences, Ongole, Prakasam Dist		40														40
19	Sri Pragna M.P.H.A(M) Training Institute, Giddalur, Prakasam	40															40
20	Bollineni Mediskills Paramedical Institution, Ragolu, Srikakulam		20	20		1	20	10		20	10	5	10	15	20	20	171
21	Indian Red Cross Society, Nellore		10														10
22	Dr.Chamberlin Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Madanapalle, Chittoor		20						10	10							40
	Nagarjuna Institute of Medical Technology Research Centre, Guntur	40	40														80
24	St.Marys Paramedical College,Puttur, Chittoor Dist								6								6

# APPMB - STATEMENT SHOWING THE INTAKE CAPACITY OF THE SEATS AVAILABLE IN RECOGNIZED PRIVATE PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTIONS AS PER THE GOVERNMENT ORDERS

### SUPPLEMENTARY ANNEXURE

S.No	Vija Institution Nameal	DMPHA(M)	DMLT	DOA	DDIALY	DREST	DMST	DOM	DRGA	DDRA	DCARDIO	DCATH	DECG	DANS	DMIT	DAM	TOTAL
	Sciences College of																40
25	Medical Lab																
	Technology,Patamata,																
	Vijayawada, Krishna		40														
	DistricParamedical Institute, Near RTC Bus																6
26	Institute, Near RTC Bus Stand, Ongole Scikiran Institute of							6									
27	Srikiran Institute of																20
21	Ophthalmology, Kakinada			20													
	SriRama Institute of Health																40
28	Sciences, Doctors Colony,																
	Kurnool (District)	40															
	Santhi Paramedical																40
	Training Institute																
	MPHW(M), Amalapuram,																
29	East Godaari Dist	40															
	Shine MPHW(M) Training																40
30	Institute, Rajahmundry,																
	East Godavari Dist	40															
	Santhi Paramedical																40
	Training Institute,																_
31	Mummidivaram, East Godaari Dist	40															
	Gudan Disi	520	380	110	20	35	20	42	94	48	44	29	28	44	66	30	1510